
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

A B C E F G

Minimum Market Maximum
1.12 1.30

C 13.21$                      14.79$                         17.17$               
27,476.80$              30,763.20$                 35,713.60$        

Dietary Aide ROLLING HILLS 
Laundry Aide ROLLING HILLS 

D 14.00$                      15.68$                         18.20$               
29,120.00$              32,614.40$                 37,856.00$        

Driver HUMAN SERVICES - ADRC

Meal Site Manager HUMAN SERVICES - ADRC

Activity Aide ROLLING HILLS 

Driver ROLLING HILLS 

Housekeeper/Laundry Aide ROLLING HILLS 
E 14.84$                      16.62$                         19.29$               

30,867.20$              34,569.60$                 40,123.20$        
Central Supply Aide ROLLING HILLS 

Cook ROLLING HILLS 

Personal Care Assistant (PCA) ROLLING HILLS 
F 15.73$                      17.62$                         20.45$               

32,718.40$              36,649.60$                 42,536.00$        
Program Assistant - WIC HEALTH

Beautician ROLLING HILLS 
G 16.68$                      18.68$                         21.68$               

34,694.40$              38,854.40$                 45,094.40$        
Museum Services Associate LOCAL HISTORY ROOM

Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA) ROLLING HILLS 

Head Cook ROLLING HILLS 
H 17.68$                      19.80$                         22.98$               

36,774.40$              41,184.00$                 47,798.40$        
Administrative Assistant CLERK OF COURT

Administrative Assistant DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Administrative Assistant HEALTH

Administrative Assistant HUMAN SERVICES 

Administrative Assistant HUMAN SERVICES - ADRC

Administrative Assistant JUSTICE

Facility Maintenance Worker MAINTENANCE

Administrative Assistant ROLLING HILLS 

Coder/Medical Records Clerk ROLLING HILLS 

Unit Clerk/Scheduler ROLLING HILLS 

Administrative Assistant SANITATION

Administrative Assistant SHERIFF 
I 18.74$                      20.99$                         24.36$               

38,979.20$              43,659.20$                 50,668.80$        
Fiscal Assistant CHILD SUPPORT

Deputy County Clerk COUNTY CLERK

Program Associate - Health HEALTH

Fiscal Assistant HIGHWAY

Program Associate - HS HUMAN SERVICES 

Nutrition Program Coordinator HUMAN SERVICES - ADRC

Transportation Program Coordinator HUMAN SERVICES - ADRC

Administrative Associate LAND CONSERVATION

Deputy Register of Deeds REGISTER OF DEEDS

Medical Records Coordinator ROLLING HILLS 

Deputy Treasurer TREASURER

Administrative Associate UW EXTENSION OFFICE

Administrative Associate VETERAN SERVICES

SALARY RANGEPay 
Grade Recommended Title Department



59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

A B C E F G
J 19.87$                      22.25$                         25.83$               

41,329.60$              46,280.00$                 53,726.40$        
Child Support Specialist CHILD SUPPORT

Juvenile Court Clerk CIRCUIT COURT

Deputy Clerk of Court Clerk CLERK OF COURT

Legal Assistant DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Legal Assistant - Victim/Witness DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Account Technician FINANCE

Highway Operations Assistant HIGHWAY

Economic  Support Specialist HUMAN SERVICES 

Justice Programs Specialist JUSTICE

Chief Deputy Register of Deeds REGISTER OF DEEDS

Account Technician SANITATION

Chief Deputy County Treasurer TREASURER
K 21.06$                      23.59$                         27.38$               

43,804.80$              49,067.20$                 56,950.40$        
Judicial Assistant CIRCUIT COURT

Chief Deputy Clerk of Court CLERK OF COURT

Chief Deputy County Clerk COUNTY CLERK

Telecommunicator DISPATCH

Account Specialist FINANCE

Billing Specialist FINANCE

Facilities Maintenance Technician HIGHWAY

Section Leader HIGHWAY

Facilities Maintenance Technician MAINTENANCE

Licensed Practical Nurse ROLLING HILLS 
L 22.33$                      25.01$                         29.03$               

46,446.40$              52,020.80$                 60,382.40$        
Judicial Assistant/Office Coordinator CIRCUIT COURT

Telecommunicator - Lead DISPATCH

Paralegal DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Heavy Equipment Operator HIGHWAY

Highway Operations Specialist HIGHWAY

Inventory Specialist HIGHWAY

Mechanic HIGHWAY

Welding/Fabricating Technician HIGHWAY

Dementia Care Specialist HUMAN SERVICES - ADRC

Disability Benefit Specialist HUMAN SERVICES - ADRC

Elder Benefit Specialist HUMAN SERVICES - ADRC

Facilities Maintenance Technician - Lead MAINTENANCE

Activities Supervisor/Volunteer Coordinator ROLLING HILLS 

Shelter Coordinator/Humane Officer SANITATION

Solid Waste Coordinator SOLID WASTE 
M 23.67$                      26.51$                         30.77$               

49,233.60$              55,140.80$                 64,001.60$        
Executive Assistant ADMINISTRATOR

Register in Probate CIRCUIT COURT

Office Leader CORPORATION COUNSEL

Financial Systems Coordinator FINANCE

Payroll Specialist FINANCE

Highway Operations Coordinator HIGHWAY

Case Manager HUMAN SERVICES 

Social Worker In Training HUMAN SERVICES 

Case Manager JUSTICE

Jailer SHERIFF 

Assistant Veterans Services Officer VETERAN SERVICES



115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

A B C E F G
N 25.09$                      28.10$                         32.62$               

52,187.20$              58,448.00$                 67,849.60$        
Chief Deputy Medical Examiner MEDICAL EXAMINER

Community Health Educator HEALTH

Social Worker HUMAN SERVICES 

Social Worker HUMAN SERVICES - ADRC

IT Specialist INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Soil & Water Conservation Specialist LAND CONSERVATION

Sanitation & Zoning Specialist SANITATION

Real Property Lister TREASURER
O 26.60$                      29.79$                         34.58$               

55,328.00$              61,963.20$                 71,926.40$        
Investigator DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Office Manager - District Attorney DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Office Manager - Highway HIGHWAY

Office Manager - Human Services HUMAN SERVICES 

Clinical Substance Abuse Professional HUMAN SERVICES 

Human Resources Coordinator PERSONNEL

Food Service Manager ROLLING HILLS 

Land Information Officer/GIS Coordinator SANITATION

Office Manager - Sheriff SHERIFF 
P 28.20$                      31.58$                         36.66$               

58,656.00$              65,686.40$                 76,252.80$        
WIC Nutritionist HEALTH

CSP Clinical Coordinator/MHP HUMAN SERVICES 

Human Services Manager - Economic Support HUMAN SERVICES 

Mental Health Professional (LMFT, LPC) HUMAN SERVICES 

RCAC Manager/Social Worker ROLLING HILLS 

Jail Sergeant SHERIFF 
Q 29.88$                      33.47$                         38.84$               

62,150.40$              69,617.60$                 80,787.20$        
Mental Health Nurse HUMAN SERVICES

Public Health Nurse HEALTH

WIC & Nutritionist Manager HEALTH

Fleet and Facilities Manager HIGHWAY

Human Services Supervisor - CFS HUMAN SERVICES 

IT Analyst INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

History Room Director LOCAL HISTORY ROOM

CBRF & Activities Manager ROLLING HILLS 

Social Services Manager ROLLING HILLS 

Staff Nurse ROLLING HILLS 

Emergency Management Coordinator SHERIFF 

Jail Lieutenant SHERIFF

Veterans Services Officer VETERAN SERVICES
R 31.68$                      35.48$                         41.18$               

65,894.40$              73,798.40$                 85,654.40$        
Child Support Director CHILD SUPPORT

Accounting Manager FINANCE

Forestry & Parks Adminstrator FORESTRY

Highway Operations Manager HIGHWAY

Human Services Manager  - ADRC HUMAN SERVICES - ADRC

Justice Programs Manager JUSTICE

Land Use Planner LAND CONSERVATION

Medical Examiner MEDICAL EXAMINER

Infection Preventionist ROLLING HILLS 

Resident Care Coordinator ROLLING HILLS 



171
172

A B C E F G
RN Supervisor ROLLING HILLS 

Solid Waste Director SOLID WASTE 



173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213

A B C E F G
S 34.21$                      38.32$                         44.47$               

71,156.80$              79,705.60$                 92,497.60$        
Communications Center Director DISPATCH

Public Health Nurse Manager HEALTH

Human Services Manager - CFS HUMAN SERVICES 

Justice Programs Director JUSTICE

Land Conservation Director LAND CONSERVATION

Facilities & Property Director MAINTENANCE

Captain - Administration SHERIFF 

Captain - Jail SHERIFF 
T 36.96$                      41.39$                         48.05$               

76,876.80$              86,091.20$                 99,944.00$        
Assistant Corporation Counsel CORPORATION COUNSEL

Mental Health /Clinic Manager HUMAN SERVICES 

Zoning & Sanitation Director SANITATION

Captain - Patrol SHERIFF 
U 39.91$                      44.70$                         51.88$               

83,012.80$              92,976.00$                 107,910.40$     
Director of Nursing ROLLING HILLS 

Chief Deputy SHERIFF 
V 43.11$                      48.28$                         56.04$               

89,668.80$              100,422.40$               116,563.20$     
Finance Director FINANCE

Health Director/Health Officer HEALTH

Highway Commissioner HIGHWAY

Information Technology Director INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Human Resources Director PERSONNEL
W 46.55$                      52.14$                         60.52$               

96,824.00$              108,451.20$               125,881.60$     
Human Services Director HUMAN SERVICES 

Rolling Hills/Senior Living Administrator ROLLING HILLS 
X 49.35$                      55.27$                         64.16$               

102,648.00$            114,961.60$               133,452.80$     
Corporation Counsel CORPORATION COUNSEL

Y 55.27$                      61.90$                         71.85$               

114,961.60$            128,752.00$               149,448.00$     
County Administrator ADMINISTRATOR

Annual Salaries calculated based on 2080 hours 


	Final Document - Published

