2	Α	В	C		E		F		G
	Pay					SALARY RANGE			
3	Grade	Recommended Title	Department	Minimum		Market		Maximum	
4							1.12		1.30
5	С			\$	13.21	\$	14.79	\$	17.17
6				\$	27,476.80	\$	30,763.20	\$	35,713.60
7		Dietary Aide	ROLLING HILLS						
8		Laundry Aide	ROLLING HILLS						
9	D			\$	14.00	\$	15.68	\$	18.20
10				\$	29,120.00	\$	32,614.40	\$	37,856.00
11		Driver	HUMAN SERVICES - ADRC						
12		Meal Site Manager	HUMAN SERVICES - ADRC						
13		Activity Aide	ROLLING HILLS						
14		Driver	ROLLING HILLS						
15		Housekeeper/Laundry Aide	ROLLING HILLS						
16	Е			\$	14.84	\$	16.62	\$	19.29
17				\$	30,867.20	\$	34,569.60	\$	40,123.20
18		Central Supply Aide	ROLLING HILLS						
19		Cook	ROLLING HILLS						
20		Personal Care Assistant (PCA)	ROLLING HILLS						
21	F	, <i>,</i>		\$	15.73	Ś	17.62	Ś	20.45
22				\$	32,718.40		36,649.60	\$	42,536.00
23		Program Assistant - WIC	HEALTH	7	32,710.40	7	30,043.00	7	42,330.00
_		Beautician	ROLLING HILLS						
24 25	G	Deduticidii	NOLLING THELS	۸.	16.60	~	10.00	_	21.00
26	G			\$	16.68 34,694.40	\$ \$	18.68 38,854.40	\$ \$	21.68 45,094.40
_		Museum Services Associate	LOCAL HISTORY ROOM	Ş	34,694.40	Þ	38,854.40	Ş	45,094.40
27			ROLLING HILLS						
28		Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA)							
29		Head Cook	ROLLING HILLS						
30	Н		T	\$	17.68		19.80	\$	22.98
31		Administrative Analysis	CLERK OF COLURT	\$	36,774.40	\$	41,184.00	\$	47,798.40
32		Administrative Assistant	CLERK OF COURT						
33		Administrative Assistant	DISTRICT ATTORNEY						
34		Administrative Assistant	HEALTH						
35		Administrative Assistant	HUMAN SERVICES						
36		Administrative Assistant	HUMAN SERVICES - ADRC						
37		Administrative Assistant	JUSTICE						
38		Facility Maintenance Worker	MAINTENANCE						
39		Administrative Assistant	ROLLING HILLS						
40		Coder/Medical Records Clerk	ROLLING HILLS						
41		Unit Clerk/Scheduler	ROLLING HILLS						
42		Administrative Assistant	SANITATION						
43		Administrative Assistant	SHERIFF						
44	1			\$	18.74	Ś	20.99	\$	24.36
45				\$	38,979.20	1	43,659.20	\$	50,668.80
46		Fiscal Assistant	CHILD SUPPORT	7	30,373.20	7	13,033.20	7	30,000.00
47		Deputy County Clerk	COUNTY CLERK						
_		Program Associate - Health	HEALTH	-					
48		-	HIGHWAY						
49		Fiscal Assistant		-					
50		Program Associate - HS	HUMAN SERVICES						
51		Nutrition Program Coordinator	HUMAN SERVICES - ADRC						
52		Transportation Program Coordinator	HUMAN SERVICES - ADRC						
53		Administrative Associate	LAND CONSERVATION						
54		Deputy Register of Deeds	REGISTER OF DEEDS						
55		Medical Records Coordinator	ROLLING HILLS						
56		Deputy Treasurer	TREASURER						
57		Administrative Associate	UW EXTENSION OFFICE						
58		Administrative Associate	VETERAN SERVICES						

	Α	В	С		E		F		G
59	J			\$	19.87	\$	22.25	\$	25.83
60				\$	41,329.60	\$	46,280.00	\$	53,726.40
61		Child Support Specialist	CHILD SUPPORT						
62		Juvenile Court Clerk	CIRCUIT COURT						
63		Deputy Clerk of Court Clerk	CLERK OF COURT						
64		Legal Assistant	DISTRICT ATTORNEY						
65		Legal Assistant - Victim/Witness	DISTRICT ATTORNEY						
66		Account Technician	FINANCE						
67		Highway Operations Assistant	HIGHWAY						
68		Economic Support Specialist	HUMAN SERVICES						
69		Justice Programs Specialist	JUSTICE						
70		Chief Deputy Register of Deeds	REGISTER OF DEEDS				-		
71		Account Technician	SANITATION						
72		Chief Deputy County Treasurer	TREASURER						
73	K			\$	21.06	\$	23.59	\$	27.38
74				\$	43,804.80		49,067.20	\$	56,950.40
75		Judicial Assistant	CIRCUIT COURT						
76		Chief Deputy Clerk of Court	CLERK OF COURT						
77		Chief Deputy County Clerk	COUNTY CLERK				-		
78		Telecommunicator	DISPATCH						
79		Account Specialist	FINANCE				-		
80		Billing Specialist	FINANCE						
81		Facilities Maintenance Technician	HIGHWAY						
82		Section Leader	HIGHWAY						
83		Facilities Maintenance Technician	MAINTENANCE						
\vdash		Licensed Practical Nurse	ROLLING HILLS						
84 85	L	Licensed Fractical Nuise	NOLLING THELS		22.22		25.04		20.02
86				\$ \$	22.33 46,446.40		25.01 52,020.80	\$ \$	29.03 60,382.40
87		Judicial Assistant/Office Coordinator	CIRCUIT COURT	7	40,440.40	٧	32,020.00	ڔ	00,382.40
88		Telecommunicator - Lead	DISPATCH						
89		Paralegal	DISTRICT ATTORNEY						
90		Heavy Equipment Operator	HIGHWAY						
\vdash			HIGHWAY						
91		Highway Operations Specialist	HIGHWAY						
92		Inventory Specialist							
93		Mechanic	HIGHWAY						
94		Welding/Fabricating Technician	HIGHWAY						
95		Dementia Care Specialist	HUMAN SERVICES - ADRC						
96		Disability Benefit Specialist	HUMAN SERVICES - ADRC						
97		Elder Benefit Specialist	HUMAN SERVICES - ADRC						
98		Facilities Maintenance Technician - Lead	MAINTENANCE						
99		Activities Supervisor/Volunteer Coordinator	ROLLING HILLS						
100		Shelter Coordinator/Humane Officer	SANITATION						
101		Solid Waste Coordinator	SOLID WASTE						
102	M			\$	23.67	1	26.51		30.77
103			A DA MANICETO A TOO	\$	49,233.60	\$	55,140.80	\$	64,001.60
104		Executive Assistant	ADMINISTRATOR						
105		Register in Probate	CIRCUIT COURT						
106		Office Leader	CORPORATION COUNSEL						
107		Financial Systems Coordinator	FINANCE						
108		Payroll Specialist	FINANCE						
109		Highway Operations Coordinator	HIGHWAY						
110		Case Manager	HUMAN SERVICES						
111		Social Worker In Training	HUMAN SERVICES						
112		Case Manager	JUSTICE						
113		Jailer	SHERIFF						
114		Assistant Veterans Services Officer	VETERAN SERVICES				·		

	Α	В	С		E		F		G
115	N			\$	25.09	\$	28.10	\$	32.62
116				\$	52,187.20	\$	58,448.00	\$	67,849.60
117		Chief Deputy Medical Examiner	MEDICAL EXAMINER						
118		Community Health Educator	HEALTH						
119		Social Worker	HUMAN SERVICES						
120		Social Worker	HUMAN SERVICES - ADRC						
121		IT Specialist	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY						
122		Soil & Water Conservation Specialist	LAND CONSERVATION						
123		Sanitation & Zoning Specialist	SANITATION						
124		Real Property Lister	TREASURER						
125	0			\$	26.60	\$	29.79	\$	34.58
126				\$	55,328.00	\$	61,963.20	\$	71,926.40
127		Investigator	DISTRICT ATTORNEY						
128		Office Manager - District Attorney	DISTRICT ATTORNEY						
129		Office Manager - Highway	HIGHWAY						
130		Office Manager - Human Services	HUMAN SERVICES						
131		Clinical Substance Abuse Professional	HUMAN SERVICES						
132		Human Resources Coordinator	PERSONNEL						
133		Food Service Manager	ROLLING HILLS						
134		Land Information Officer/GIS Coordinator	SANITATION						
135		Office Manager - Sheriff	SHERIFF						
136	Р			\$	28.20	\$	31.58	\$	36.66
137				\$	58,656.00	\$	65,686.40	\$	76,252.80
138		WIC Nutritionist	HEALTH						
139		CSP Clinical Coordinator/MHP	HUMAN SERVICES						
140		Human Services Manager - Economic Support	HUMAN SERVICES						
141		Mental Health Professional (LMFT, LPC)	HUMAN SERVICES						
142		RCAC Manager/Social Worker	ROLLING HILLS						
143		Jail Sergeant	SHERIFF						
144	Q			\$	29.88	\$	33.47	\$	38.84
145				\$	62,150.40	\$	69,617.60	\$	80,787.20
146		Mental Health Nurse	HUMAN SERVICES				·		
147		Public Health Nurse	HEALTH						
148		WIC & Nutritionist Manager	HEALTH						
149		Fleet and Facilities Manager	HIGHWAY						
150		Human Services Supervisor - CFS	HUMAN SERVICES						
151		IT Analyst	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY						
152		History Room Director	LOCAL HISTORY ROOM						
153		CBRF & Activities Manager	ROLLING HILLS						
154		Social Services Manager	ROLLING HILLS						
155		Staff Nurse	ROLLING HILLS						
156		Emergency Management Coordinator	SHERIFF						
157		Jail Lieutenant	SHERIFF						
158		Veterans Services Officer	VETERAN SERVICES						
159	R			\$	31.68	¢	35.48	Ċ	41.18
160				\$	65,894.40	1	73,798.40	\$	85,654.40
161		Child Support Director	CHILD SUPPORT	۲	05,054.40	ڔ	75,750.40	ڔ	05,054.40
162		Accounting Manager	FINANCE						
163		Forestry & Parks Adminstrator	FORESTRY					-	
164		Highway Operations Manager	HIGHWAY					-	
165		Human Services Manager - ADRC	HUMAN SERVICES - ADRC						
\vdash			JUSTICE					-	
166		Justice Programs Manager Land Use Planner	LAND CONSERVATION						
167			MEDICAL EXAMINER						
100		Medical Examiner	WIEDICAL EXAMINER	1		1		1	
168		Infaction Dravanticuist	BOTTING HITTS						
168169170		Infection Preventionist Resident Care Coordinator	ROLLING HILLS ROLLING HILLS						

	Α	В	С	E	F	G
171		RN Supervisor	ROLLING HILLS			
172		Solid Waste Director	SOLID WASTE			

	Α	В	С		E		F		G
173	S			\$	34.21	\$	38.32	\$	44.47
174				\$	71,156.80	\$	79,705.60	\$	92,497.60
175		Communications Center Director	DISPATCH						
176		Public Health Nurse Manager	HEALTH						
177		Human Services Manager - CFS	HUMAN SERVICES						
178		Justice Programs Director	JUSTICE						
179		Land Conservation Director	LAND CONSERVATION						
180		Facilities & Property Director	MAINTENANCE						
181		Captain - Administration	SHERIFF						
182		Captain - Jail	SHERIFF						
183	Т			\$	36.96	\$	41.39	\$	48.05
184				\$	76,876.80	\$	86,091.20	\$	99,944.00
185		Assistant Corporation Counsel	CORPORATION COUNSEL						
186		Mental Health /Clinic Manager	HUMAN SERVICES						
187		Zoning & Sanitation Director	SANITATION						
188		Captain - Patrol	SHERIFF						
189	U			\$	39.91	\$	44.70	\$	51.88
190				\$	83,012.80	\$	92,976.00	\$	107,910.40
191		Director of Nursing	ROLLING HILLS	,	,-		,- ,-		,- ,-
192		Chief Deputy	SHERIFF						
193	V			\$	43.11	Ś	48.28	\$	56.04
194				\$	89,668.80	\$	100,422.40		116,563.20
195		Finance Director	FINANCE		55,555.55	7		т.	
196		Health Director/Health Officer	HEALTH						
197		Highway Commissioner	HIGHWAY						
198		Information Technology Director	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY						
199		Human Resources Director	PERSONNEL						
200	W			\$	46.55	\$	52.14	\$	60.52
201				\$	96,824.00	\$	108,451.20	\$	125,881.60
202		Human Services Director	HUMAN SERVICES	,	,-	•			.,
203		Rolling Hills/Senior Living Administrator	ROLLING HILLS						
204	Х			\$	49.35	Ś	55.27	Ś	64.16
205				\$	102,648.00	\$	114,961.60		133,452.80
206		Corporation Counsel	CORPORATION COUNSEL	Ť	102,0 .0.00	7	11.,501.00	Ψ	100) 102100
207	Υ	•	<u>'</u>	\$	55.27	\$	61.90	Ś	71.85
208				\$	114,961.60	\$	128,752.00		149,448.00
209		County Administrator	ADMINISTRATOR	7	11.,501.00	~	120,732.00	7	5, .40.00
210		,		Annu	al Salaries ca	lculati	ed based on 208	30 h	ours
211									
212									
213									